Rule 2.29

Form 2.16B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 ] 1 6 B

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company

Return Logistics Limited

Company number

03908575

In the
Swindon County Court

Court case number
402 of 2009

{full name of court)

{a) Insert full We (a)
name(s) and Phifip John Gorman
address(es) of Hazlewoods LLP
administrator(s} Windsor House
Barnett Way
Barnwood
Gloucester
GL4 3RT

attach a copy of:-

Peter Richard James Frost

*Delete as *the-statement(s)}-of-afiairs,

applicable *the statement(s) of concurrence;
,

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed

.

Dated

Joint / Administfator(s)

zvhloy

Contact Detalls:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the hox opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form.

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

Philip John Gorman
Hazlewoods LLP
Windsor House

Barnett Way
Bamwood
Gloucester
GL4 3RT
01452 634800
DX Number DX Exchange

30/07/2009 2
COMPANIES HOUSE

E e

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Form 2.15B

Rule 2.2 Statement of Concurrence
Name of Company Company number
Retum Logistics Limited 03808575
In the Court case number
Swindon County Court 402 of 2009
{full name of court)

{s) Insert full name and  Wiith regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a)

address of registered Retum Logistics Limited
m of company to (‘the company')

sialement of affalrs
relates

{®) Insert date statemsnl  made on (b} 12 June 2009
of truth on the slatement
of affalrs was madsa.

(c) Insert full name of
person who made tha
siatement of truth on the
stalemnent of affairs belng

by {c) Richard Rogers

concumrad with,
Statement of Truth

(d} Insert full name and I {d)

addrass of pamson making

statemant

*Delete as applicabla *concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and ] believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration.
OR

{s) Please fist matters In (8)

the stalement of effalrs

which you are nol in

agreemant with, or which

you consider (o ba

erronsous of mislasding,

or matters to which you

have no direct knowledge

and indicate reasan for

listing them.

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, rue and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it

entered administration,
Ful name =7
Signed 74 //4%;/

Sofiwara Suppliad by Tumkey Computsr Technology Limited, Glasgow




" Rule 2.29

(a) Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company

et LomSTiey Lirtrted

Form 2.14B

Company number

O330% 7%y

In the
SwhiNv0on COUNTT CoumtT

{full name of court}

Court case number

CAO U004

Statement as to the affairs of (a) A

ﬂ.l"-!.d{ ,.Q_

Hone, Basmeit Way, Bamwesd, (oucesler Gry 3G

on the (b) __ |9 leaw
~d

204f5 the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

[ believe that the facts stated in thas statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
the date that the company entered

affairs of the above named company as at (b)
administration.

Fullname rhewant?)  Aotnmy

. = =
Signed Ve ———

Date? (2 SumE 2009

-




Insolvency Act 1986

Return Logistics Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 19 May 2009

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Leasehold Property 35,420.00
Furniture & Equipment 253,054.00 12,400.00
Book Debts 308,130.00 308,130.00
Other debtors 159,930.00 159,930.00
Rent Deposit 146,875.00 114,813.00
595,273.00
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 2,984.00
2,984.00
592,289.00
Qstimated prescribed part of net property where apglicable (to carry forward) 121,457.80
470,831.20
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE
Nat West Bank Plc 50,993.00 '
50,993.00
419,838.20
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 121,457.80
541,296.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 712,578.00
Employees 15,285.00
Due Under Finance 53,393.00
Directors 37,500.00
Landlords 226,791.00
HM Revenue & Customs 62,640.00
oan from Holding Company 127,631.00
1,235,828.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

(694,532.00)

NIL

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 500,000.00

{694,532.00)

500,000.00

TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY)

{(1,194,632.00)

Page 1 of 1

10 June 2009 17:12



00°Z uaisiap,

,00~ nw_ Z) a1eq — 2 aneubig
0084611 - HAE €95 'AUYSHIOA YINOS WRWSLIOY '0Z5 %08 Od J|d [eAURY YUON piequiol 2010
29°0P6 DG DFAM “euysHIOA 158, 'ProjRNtsRY 'Aepa JasLold 'BulpueH eualew PR sAINgsmar apun 101D
00246111 Gl i8n xasaippiw ‘abpugxn “ped A9pooys ‘alenbs ey | pallwi wewabeuey Ausdoid s1e0) 001D
5415 ATE LNS ‘uopumMg 13RuS eosquad € SIDMUAS [BIDIT SIMST UNEH  DOMD
oreZ 8U0ISI9203 ‘Blebumo 901 Paver o ero
SZSIr'vL YV BNS ‘BAUsIA ‘yuomyBly 1sans dsays ve P17 euninSyY Ly eoer 001D
00'0+9'Z9 3y ZING 'Buiio,w ‘peoy ucibuwreg *asnol aBpug UCIBULING 'SWIB|D ASUINOSY) IN ¥ AVd SWOISND 3 ONUAABH WH  INID
0o'L ANL LHY '‘Asung ‘Iiypay 1024s ubiH 09 P3UWET (4N) asea] Buy A1 lo]
00'sLE'8L 908 9t8 'weyBujung 'pecy A3\BeH ga-£8 'eiEndbg JeqIoD '@MNBG sluswied Aduepunpay WUNCo0Y S80IMBS ADUSA|OSL) Lo
£8'852'¢8 HEP LIS "SJIUSHIM "UOPUIMS ‘PROY $9ZIAGQ 1| 'SIWEILUNODY SyUBg /00 Bupeil 4 #OHD
00'005'S 300 B6E; 'SSIANSIUGM “UIUPPIY TSIV RIOJUSEM 'SAUQ 18811S PIBILINDY SPIOJIBH  £OHD
04 '0EY NAE ZEI "SPUBIPIN 153MA “ABlIEA B1eBpoop, ‘eue aieBde)) “ued Buualg BuusauwiBug ang Aex B IBH  LOHD
oo VW, b2 oodiaar] “oog SUBINY ‘AN J00I PIE 'wes | Asuanjosu) LYA SWOISND § @nUABY WH  00HD
00'1E9' LT} §ZZ5.L VSN 'sexa 'SE|EQ ‘B[4 SUAG)Y UBIS) BZS 077 sUolNOS [BGOID  LODD
000 DOv ZESE 'l01SuG IS8 2817y JUBIpEND BUL 0EGZ P17 @sueud Juawdinby Eudes 39 0090
eooLz'ez NYB 9LNS '2IUSIIA ‘AINgSaen 'Peoy [aMPIUY) “ed Ssausng uojueys pramng  zodo
62°55E"L NGO BZXQ AWM, ‘pROY pIogng 'SHIoA Asrdy mixnseboly 1040
8. 866 an._mco_;mEmE_._»mmm [eucleuaju| hmmo 0030
00°008°S '84 619 'AIng “3|epuooy “Yed PIOPIIEAA 1980 €002
Loty WeYINQ 'e3e|d AUCIDD 1SS ¢ '8jUBD NaUUag 1Bjag By L NYQ  Z0a9
SLP0E YL INS "alyspioxG ‘uapBuped YuoN ‘peoy siolep 'Leuan pio ayL Suiqunig sowoq welg 10O
00°005'2 X06 910d ‘auysdwey ‘weysiey “eang apsed ¢/ | ‘9Berod paydey ) wouna d 8000
00l NIZ 01XO "voxQ) 'playsupag 'epeis3 (euIsnpu| Jamo) g 2 § SHUM pauwn Bupuaa pauuod 2000
z0'e AHZ 678 *Ang "ebpug desH 'peoy men Aing ‘anuag 1o ay L PYTSIQ WMOID 9000
PLIED 1L LAL GNS "SHUSHIM ‘'UODUIMG '81@15T |BLISNPU] PESWISIAN "BALQ PRAISIA P11 dnaisy BuiBeyord piomsion 0959
5.8 YL NS '2AusHIM "yuomyBiy 'saIqe)s ayi Z ‘9snoH Uowa’ P ud pue uBisag snug 000
10DES'E HdZ 189 ‘QYSEOUET "WNGYOR|T ‘PEOY YUOMSPRUS Aunoag Juonosid aanyd €009
SEPHS NYL LLLY 'A8LNg "weyqos ‘peoy WINCWSHOd g/ ‘0SNoH 12pa0) P MM JOSIADY [BULRYD 200D
PO LY LPE Zd} NS 'uopumg ‘snong jusbey ‘unog abale) ‘esnoH g0 PO luawinpay asd 109D
52681 Y1L NS 1096u07 'peoy sioley ‘asnoy pBUM PIO oY) P11 XM UoRonIsUOD 18D GO0
00°000'st HYS L ING 'Buiyliops 1saan “snuasy A efioao) oz YorueReg N p0AD
91'65v'ce NN 883 ‘uopuo Y@ans euibap | poyWN NN ASHypuelg  £08D
00082 BSE 138 'Apag 1esAsS My 7 Buel) IHW voybnosg yaIN  Zoan
05°260'1 SHi 518 'As|sweg 'peoy eyiake)) '81EIST PUI BI04 [ 'S UUN Paywy sisysSID are 1090
$Z'906'S HBP LNS ‘UCPUIMS ‘Um0 L IO 'PROY SozZIABQ ¢ polwIT syueg 008D
00'208'8L DAY 1Z9d 'sy0isBuiseg 'main Buseq ‘sscug wayuoN '2zz9 xog Od sjguey 1sssy unqly  LowD
8E°0L8'C 1L GNL3 'UOPUIMG 'S1EIET (eLlsnpu) peawsaps ‘peawsBpug zz nun P saiddng 80w pI0S2Y 0OV
£E'665'2 18¢ IMN ‘uopuo ‘peoy Uosn3 gee ‘eoeld Siuabay PN (104} G019 002D
u. . N o K . . 1. ..0.4. : : y e n,v e . e
. -, -, N .
e R
| abed dT17 spooas|zeH 6002/90/01 _




MUO\ AW\NL sleq

NO'Z UoISIap

XK aineubg

P =~ e

£2°508'682'1 BuneioL saua ¢o

B9'8OY’L dS9 ZLNS "IYSHIM ‘WEYSHIDW 'SIRIST [RUISNPUY [(luamog ‘PEOY Japuesin PI1 BulpUEH 1Ed)UBYDeK WBISAM
SPYe0’L MSL SNS "DIUSIIM ‘UOpUME ‘SIRIST IBIISNPL] PEIWISAR 1B/ TE1S |1 TIUN PIT XN Bun
£5ree’e NYP ENS "SAYSHIM ‘UOpUMS ‘UoHRNS ‘proy abeuosiey £ wun P11 BNUS MN
SZ182 . S HEpUAL S IN
0008 - 301 INS "DIUSHIM 'UOPUIMS ‘ABAY SSALINQ B PUISUMO], 3 I
P9 201 M0 868 ‘UUPP3Y ‘ANEISA PU| 1EOK SUOOLILIOS 'aueT shebped 7z P11 Ipuag yisues]
0005€'Z §71Z 'SW 'OUBIUQ "0JU0I0L ‘00F SYNG TSIM IS IUDad 55 uopInu
0888 OX1 £9H ‘sieBoueH ‘peoy ASRO '#SNOK [2AUST ‘009 X0F Od aupureang
28°805'¢ dS8 29 'mobse| "Aenp sonueny | - Py ABJaug remod YSIoDs
§5'890'62 HND Z18 ‘weybuung ‘aiebubiy 19815 YoIMIep So-¢8 pi oedydleug
26L82'C LH8 ZZYT 'IIACB A Mg §S3UISNg SUOISUNOH 10800 XYMang
TrLIG'8L HIZ LNS "UCPLIMS 18348 PINT "sao0 JIMD |Puncy ybnoiog uopumg
00'vLE'PLL 34z TN 12NSOUDURK 1935 UIRIUNOS B¢ uswedag Anseal | Juawabeuey P11 [erNaUIWOD) S|ires
SZTi8¥'L Xt 1eAD 'eds uojBuiiuean ‘weyuapAs ‘peoy umopyBiy |1 'asnoy umopybiy P susales
00000'sL Zve ¢OY ‘Bujpesay 'AB|poo "JURDSaAID WRUPLAM Z sieboy o
52182 _ a9 9NS 'UOPIMG "BPEPOLD 'SPAdH 62 UOSPUBLIN 7 SIN
£L€08 X6 ¥18 'UOHOE "UHOMILE] 'PEOY (IH BUOIS 'SENOH LIEW [BAOY I'eW [eAoy
pYLZE'Y < D1 8GN x9SAPPIN '9BpuqX( 'PROY PISYIaNIND '#EnoH Arepunog P11 sao1uiag AUnoas aourley
19'peP' v QHg 1Y 2iysueg ‘Buipesy 'peoY SIpED 001 P17 bodsuell ¥1D
SE68L'P Ha6 9d1 ‘yowsd) ‘piopherd 'sunod syl ¢ wodsuel} psopiery
vL'ELL'BE H0E 231 ‘Aasuar rondH i§ 'speueids3 Ay o patwi) 1anq Aelg
IV'OEZ 3(X8 ¥18 ‘Uolog 'uomle ] ‘PROY (IIH SUOIS 'ISNOH (18K [eAoy APIMPUOM B2I0JFdIRY
00'€66'05 10% €41 ‘piogia], ‘ABpq suSiseWIUC 'UNOYD [BPUB) ‘SI3SS Juswabeuey 1pal) Old Jueq JASLILNSap [BUOnEN
00Z4t ddb H103 'uopuo Bans [RIsAe] B1-Z1L PINWN Wedeen
05'¥bg 795 BZYN “GHON ‘hnouLie) jeass ‘piatieD ‘peoY weypn] P17 spseog abessap saicow

[

g L
B L

6002/90/01




000'008

Q00'se
00052
000'08
00005
000'05¢

59)9)2) °

Buelo) ssug g

g

- aimeubig

wnijag ‘walE)-SuSLBN-UIS ‘0886-d ‘78 1BBNSNOYUBEY

XD6 810y ‘aaysdwey 'weyaie 4 19aas apseD g1 'obenoy peymeyr
Heyg 1 1NG ‘xas3ng 15aa ‘Buiyuom 15aa, ‘anuany A ebioes oz

7ZVE SOy 'Buipeay 'AS|poOpA 'IUSISaID WRYPLAM
SZZ5L YSN 'sexa) 'sejeQ ‘ejou SUSQIY UBD 8Z6 L

AN Auedwio?) Juaunseal] SI3pUE|d
uouns d

yoresg N

s1aboy 4

071 SuolnIoS 1eqo|)

SOHH
YOHH
€OHH
ZO0HH
LOHH

.

dm mw@oim_mmr

6002/90/1 1




